THE DATASHEET OF
TSM102ID
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
D (SOIC) OR PW (TSSOP) PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
CATHODE

The TSM102A offers a tight VREF tolerance of 0.4% at 25°C. The TSM102 and TSM102A are characterized for
operation from –40°C to 85°C.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MAX VREFTA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKINGTOLERANCE (25°C)
Tube of 75 TSM102AID
SOIC – D TSM102AI
Reel of 2500 TSM102AIDRA grade:
0.4% precision Tube of 90 TSM102AIPW
TSSOP – PW SN102AI
Reel of 2000 TSM102AIPWR
–40°C to 85°C
Tube of 75 TSM102ID
SOIC – D TSM102I
Reel of 2500 TSM102IDRStandard grade:
1% precision Tube of 90 TSM102IPW
TSSOP – PW SN102I
Reel of 2000 TSM102IPWR
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.